

DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

Ref. No	Date
---------	------

Report on MOU

Dhupguri Girls' College in Collaboration with Chandidas Mahavidyalaya

1. Date of Execution of MOU: 01/03/2023

- **2. Tenure of the MOU:** 5 years (Ends on 29/02/2028)
- 3. Purpose/Objectives of MOU:
 - To promote academic excellence and innovation in education.
 - To facilitate the sharing of academic resources between the institutions.
 - To collaborate in the development of new educational programs and initiatives in accordance with the directives of NEP 2020.
 - To share information and expertise in areas of mutual interest.

4. Activities conducted under MOU:

Date of	Nature of	Resource Person	Topic Discussed	No. of Students
Activity	Activity			Benefitted
18/04/2023	Invited	Smt. Jyotikana Barman,	"Role of Women in Mangal	19
	Lecture	Dhupguri Girls' College	Kavya"	
29/05/2023	Invited	Smt. Amina Parvin,	"The Future of Regional	21
	Lecture	Dhupguri Girls' College	Organization in South-Asian	
			Politics"	

5. Activities by Chandidas Mahavidyalaya:

Date of	Nature of	Resource Person	Topic Discussed	No. of Students
Activity	Activity			Benefitted
27/02/2024	One-Day Workshop	Dr. Md. A. Khan (Senior Librarian), Chandidas Mahavidyalaya	"Career Counselling & Steps to Get a Govt. Job with Special Reference to LIS"	227
28/02/2024	Invited Lecture	Dr. Md. A. Khan (Senior Librarian), Chandidas Mahavidyalaya	"NAAC Accreditation Process in the New Format"	22

6. Outcome:

- The Faculty Exchange Programme, conducted under an MOU, has enabled the college to provide students with quality academic exposure and the opportunity to interact with faculty members specializing in various fields of study.
- The faculty members also had the opportunity to interact with each other and share their views on the teaching and learning process.
- The practice of academic exchange has proven to be very helpful in developing a healthy mutual relationship leading to the holistic development of both institutions.





DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

E-mail : dhupgurigirlscollege1@gmail.com 🐞 Website : www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac.in

CERTIFICATE

CHANDIDAS MAHAVIDYALAYA

A Govt. Aided Degree College Affiliated to the University of Burdwan.

UGC Accredited under section 2(f) & 12(B) [1979] ■ NAAC Accredited in 2016 (2nd Cycle)

KHUJUTIPARA □ Dist. BIRBHUM □ WEST BENGAL □ INDIA-731215

www.chandidasmahavidyalaya.ac.in (7) - 9474614644



cmahavidyalaya1972@gmail.com (() - 8371069569

Estd. - 1972

Ref. No.....

Date.... 18/04/8/

Certificate of Appreciation

Smt. Jyotikana Barman Assistant Professor, Dept. of Bengali Dhupguri Girls' College, Dhupguri, Jalpaiguri

In acknowledgment of your insightful and significant presentation on the 'মঙ্গলকাব্যে নারীর ভূমিকা' (Role of Women in Mangal Kabya) during invited lecture (as a part of faculty exchange programme between the colleges) on 18-04-2023, delivered with expertise and enthusiasm. We are convinced that your discussion on the subject has immensely enriched our academic community. We express our profound gratitude for your involvement and contribution towards enhancing the knowledge on Indian literary works.

With Warm Regards,



Principal
Chandidas Mahavidyalaya
Birbhum, West Bengal

Principal
CHANDIDAS MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.-Khujutipara
Dist.-Birbhum

Principal
Dhupguri Girls College
Dhupguri S Jalpaiguri



DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

CERTIFICATE

CHANDIDAS MAHAVIDYALAYA

A Govt. Aided Degree College Affiliated to the University of Burdwan.

UGC Accredited under section 2(f) & 12(B) [1979] * NAAC Accredited in 2016 (2nd Cycle)

KHUJUTIPARA 🗆 Dist. - BIRBHUM 🗆 WEST BENGAL 🗆 INDIA-731215

www.chandidasmahavidyalaya.ac.in (1) - 9474614644



cmahavidyalaya1972@gmail.com
()-8371069569

Estd. - 1972

Ref. No.....

Date 29 5 2013

Certificate of Appreciation

Amina Parvin

Assistant Professor, Dept. of Political Science Dhupguri Girls' College, Dhupguri, Jalpaiguri

In acknowledgment of your insightful and significant presentation on "The future of regional organizations in South Asian politics: opportunities and challenges" during invited lecture (as a part of faculty exchange programme between the colleges) on 29-05-2023, delivered with expertise and enthusiasm. We are convinced that your discussion on the subject has immensely enriched our academic community and provided practical insights to those involved in the field of Political Science.

With Warm Regards,



Principal Chandidas Mahavidyalaya Birbhum, West Bengal

Principal
CHANDIDAS MAHAVIDYALAYA
P.O.-Khujutipara
Dist-Birbhum

Principal
Dhupguri Girls' College
Dhupguri - Jaipaiguri



DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

 $E-mail: dhupgurigirlscollege 1@gmail.com \\ & Website: www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac. in \\$

		Mobile : 7001775112
DHUPGURI	# JALPAIGURI # PIN-735	5210
v il dhumuriditscollege)	@gmail.com • Webpani Girls	arigirlscollege.ac.in
Ref. No	CATE OF APPRECIATION	Date
This is to certify that Dr. Md	Alamgir Khan, Librarian (Sr Sca	
	New format: Roadman for t	

Dr. Khan's awareness and sagacity provided valuable knowledge and inspired the teachers and non-teaching members of the college regarding NAAC preparedness during the day long program on 28th February, 2024 at Dhupguri Girls' College from 10.30 a.m to 3.30 p.m. Your cooperation as well as contribution to the academic community of this institute is greatly appreciated.

28.02.2

challenge at Dhupguri Girls' College.

Dr. Debarati Dutta

IQAC Coordinator

Dhupguri Girls' College

Dhupguri Girls' College

Dr. Bijoy Debnath

Principal

Dhupguri Girls' College

Principal Dhupguri Girls' College Dhupguri, Jalpaiguri

Principal
Dirupguri Girls College
Dhupguri A Jaipaiguri



COLLEGE

DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

E-mail: dhupgurigirlscollege1@gmail.com

Website: www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac.in

Ref. No.....

CERTIFICATE

Date.....



E-mail: dhupgurigirlscollege1@gmail.com • Website: www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac.in

Ref. No ...



Date...

CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

This is to certify that Dr. Md Alamgir Khan, Librarian (Sr Scale) in Chandidas Mahavidyalaya, Birbhum has conducted a special session on the topic of Career Counselling and steps to get a Govt. job with special reference to LIS, as part of a One-day Workshop of the Career Counselling Cell at Dhupguri Girls' College.

Dr. Khan's awareness and sagacity provided valuable knowledge and inspired the students during the day long program on 27th February, 2024 at Dhupguri Girls' College from 11.30 a.m to 2.30 p.m. Your cooperation as well as contribution to the student community of this institute is greatly appreciated.

Dr. Debarati Dutta

IQAC Coordinator

Dhupguri Girls' College

Dhupguri Girls' College

Dr. Bijoy Debnath

Principal

Dhupguri Girls' College Dhupgun (Dhupguri, Jalpaiguri

Principal Dhupguri Girls College Dhupguri - Jalpaiguri